NOW, THEREFORE,  premises considered and on motion by Coun.  Cleofe D.
Favis, duly seconded;

RESOLVED, that this Sanggunian, acting on the favorable recommendation of the
Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and  Appropriations, hereby authorizes the

payment of burial expenses amounting to twenty-six thousand pesos (Php 26,000.00) for
the late Eduardo Torio Austria, an ambulance driver under job order status with the
Municipal Government of Moncada;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this Resolution be furnished all concerned

parties for their information and appropriate action;